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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
May 1997

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,165 59,957 1,715 14,009 701 2,244 0 53

BAKER 1,186 10,599 44 209 26 26 10 6

BAY 29,569 45,078 3,208 7,642 511 303 2,090 83

BRADFORD 2,084 9,430 14 810 80 40 0 0

BREVARD 138,841 116,424 5,296 33,281 1,614 433 0 1

BROWARD 274,495 436,106 785 120,841 5,733 1,844 703 242

CALHOUN 501 6,007 39 88 57 31 0 0

CHARLOTTE 49,036 33,821 1,202 11,496 585 368 7,432 0

CITRUS 32,011 35,842 1,239 10,238 517 68 0 0

CLAY 40,347 22,315 712 8,919 695 173 209 20

COLLIER 64,905 26,979 2,095 13,120 1,087 250 0 2

COLUMBIA 7,265 19,097 410 1,700 233 62 253 4

DESOTO 3,344 9,336 347 570 69 27 0 0

DIXIE 804 8,580 101 133 49 14 0 0

DUVAL 144,888 216,673 8,206 39,245 2,362 963 0 0

ESCAMBIA 64,676 81,941 2,382 13,905 1,072 409 0 125

FLAGLER 12,302 11,911 522 3,707 150 59 0 0

FRANKLIN 790 6,503 16 271 37 31 224 14

GADSDEN 2,241 22,017 148 749 121 72 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,366 5,885 66 391 55 38 0 71

GLADES 1,135 4,381 145 189 10 15 0 0

GULF 1,377 8,246 36 306 34 0 0 0

HAMILTON 529 6,384 65 137 33 45 0 0

HARDEE 1,932 8,394 80 405 27 17 0 0

HENDRY 4,181 10,184 189 1,086 126 29 0 0

HERNANDO 40,599 37,813 970 11,134 500 217 0 0

HIGHLANDS 23,301 23,592 1,582 4,006 313 126 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 178,169 222,913 7,253 64,167 2,877 1,137 932 225

HOLMES 810 8,469 46 222 64 31 0 28

INDIAN RIVER 36,590 21,237 1,179 6,094 460 156 0 0

JACKSON 3,405 19,257 130 837 102 23 0 1

JEFFERSON 1,052 6,169 104 213 25 12 0 1

LAFAYETTE 207 3,597 0 54 20 7 0 0

LAKE 57,582 42,177 1,880 11,495 814 328 0 7
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LEE 119,781 79,413 3,627 32,607 1,386 480 185 103

LEON 37,391 84,969 2,056 13,868 606 255 27 8

LEVY 3,769 11,789 400 759 106 63 0 85

LIBERTY 140 3,538 3 37 9 36 51 33

MADISON 1,119 8,367 86 177 35 30 0 0

MANATEE 74,120 54,682 411 20,036 1,054 331 0 0

MARION 60,553 63,015 3,400 14,304 1,021 297 0 0

MARTIN 45,529 21,458 1,876 8,714 483 238 151 35

MIAMI-DADE 333,468 408,407 1,123 119,343 5,541 1,591 0 17

MONROE 18,902 20,749 1,388 6,830 357 250 877 61

NASSAU 11,958 17,679 560 1,879 203 82 1 5

OKALOOSA 57,107 31,835 520 11,842 664 248 3,734 86

OKEECHOBEE 4,910 13,340 191 1,160 171 42 0 0

ORANGE 162,168 152,592 7,776 46,587 1,978 980 1,173 281

OSCEOLA 30,872 34,905 3,008 10,952 923 465 2,868 220

PALM BEACH 231,185 277,263 9,690 89,918 2,796 995 589 175

PASCO 88,216 88,912 406 31,042 1,175 482 65 65

PINELLAS 270,169 234,750 17,929 79,398 1,361 312 0 0

POLK 95,077 119,340 1,769 23,728 1,659 655 13,799 35

PUTNAM 10,461 28,094 1,249 2,541 183 73 7 0

SANTA ROSA 33,033 29,998 1,258 6,024 703 149 0 0

SARASOTA 119,289 66,599 2,464 26,363 1,109 564 35 12

SEMINOLE 100,237 67,561 3,318 24,193 1,158 356 0 0

ST. JOHNS 35,949 27,719 1,230 8,272 491 149 0 2

ST. LUCIE 50,849 54,619 4,958 14,670 268 108 15 14

SUMTER 7,895 12,848 438 1,813 186 68 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,057 15,495 970 332 128 38 0 0

TAYLOR 1,345 10,348 81 208 39 23 0 0

UNION 461 5,133 18 108 17 10 0 0

VOLUSIA 100,830 115,642 4,632 31,309 1,285 531 0 0

WAKULLA 1,848 9,335 115 460 49 65 0 0

WALTON 6,886 14,439 363 1,718 251 49 2 7

WASHINGTON 1,790 10,424 169 370 63 117 0 0

3,376,049 3,802,571 119,688 1,013,231 48,617 19,730 35,432 2,127TOTALS
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517 192 13 3 1 44 260 1,03050% 19% 1% 0% 0% 4% 25%ALACHUA

17 5 1 0 0 0 39 6227% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 63%BAKER

564 145 77 0 0 5 90 88164% 16% 9% 0% 0% 1% 10%BAY

60 12 2 0 0 1 45 12050% 10% 2% 0% 0% 1% 38%BRADFORD

2,017 308 24 0 2 2 381 2,73474% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%BREVARD

3,250 1,262 188 16 1 136 2,637 7,49043% 17% 3% 0% 0% 2% 35%BROWARD

15 1 0 0 0 4 60 8019% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 75%CALHOUN

567 117 28 0 0 4 138 85466% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%CHARLOTTE

469 239 15 0 0 0 55 77860% 31% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%CITRUS

389 68 8 0 2 4 268 73953% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 36%CLAY

1,101 245 32 0 0 0 131 1,50973% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLLIER

172 67 86 0 2 0 28 35548% 19% 24% 0% 1% 0% 8%COLUMBIA

40 16 4 0 0 0 30 9044% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 33%DESOTO

17 5 3 0 0 0 26 5133% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 51%DIXIE

2,531 404 130 17 5 0 254 3,34176% 12% 4% 1% 0% 0% 8%DUVAL

1,142 188 73 0 2 10 72 1,48777% 13% 5% 0% 0% 1% 5%ESCAMBIA

84 44 25 0 0 14 28 19543% 23% 13% 0% 0% 7% 14%FLAGLER

25 4 3 0 0 0 10 4260% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 24%FRANKLIN

72 14 3 1 0 1 41 13255% 11% 2% 1% 0% 1% 31%GADSDEN

23 7 4 0 0 0 40 7431% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 54%GILCHRIST

4 4 0 0 0 0 7 1527% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%GLADES

18 3 0 0 0 0 108 12914% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 84%GULF

13 0 1 0 0 0 20 3438% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 59%HAMILTON

19 4 6 0 0 0 2 3161% 13% 19% 0% 0% 0% 6%HARDEE

101 32 71 0 0 0 153 35728% 9% 20% 0% 0% 0% 43%HENDRY

541 77 48 1 0 3 64 73474% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 9%HERNANDO

305 68 45 0 0 0 71 48962% 14% 9% 0% 0% 0% 15%HIGHLANDS

3,486 726 29 1 0 37 285 4,56476% 16% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6%HILLSBOROUGH

46 3 4 0 0 1 32 8653% 3% 5% 0% 0% 1% 37%HOLMES

428 74 12 0 0 5 140 65965% 11% 2% 0% 0% 1% 21%INDIAN RIVER

71 24 17 0 0 2 21 13553% 18% 13% 0% 0% 1% 16%JACKSON

24 3 0 0 0 0 7 3471% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%JEFFERSON

8 3 0 0 0 0 9 2040% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%LAFAYETTE

791 540 25 0 0 9 308 1,67347% 32% 1% 0% 0% 1% 18%LAKE
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1,295 300 91 0 0 33 139 1,85870% 16% 5% 0% 0% 2% 7%LEE

696 171 0 0 0 19 60 94674% 18% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6%LEON

89 49 1 0 0 0 32 17152% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%LEVY

6 3 0 0 0 0 5 1443% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%LIBERTY

19 2 14 0 0 0 42 7725% 3% 18% 0% 0% 0% 55%MADISON

909 239 10 3 0 8 457 1,62656% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%MANATEE

642 405 56 1 1 0 132 1,23752% 33% 5% 0% 0% 0% 11%MARION

418 164 5 1 0 9 158 75555% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 21%MARTIN

3,366 5,149 197 52 2 60 2,195 11,02131% 47% 2% 0% 0% 1% 20%MIAMI-DADE

348 233 1 0 0 0 13,863 14,4452% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%MONROE

163 59 9 0 3 0 35 26961% 22% 3% 0% 1% 0% 13%NASSAU

858 100 124 0 4 0 81 1,16774% 9% 11% 0% 0% 0% 7%OKALOOSA

99 4 4 0 0 0 132 23941% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 55%OKEECHOBEE

1,536 766 138 15 2 90 464 3,01151% 25% 5% 0% 0% 3% 15%ORANGE

639 139 11 0 1 22 587 1,39946% 10% 1% 0% 0% 2% 42%OSCEOLA

2,688 1,185 28 11 0 85 373 4,37062% 27% 1% 0% 0% 2% 9%PALM BEACH

1,243 268 67 0 0 13 161 1,75271% 15% 4% 0% 0% 1% 9%PASCO

3,903 793 144 78 4 65 175 5,16276% 15% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

1,465 333 169 2 0 0 115 2,08470% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK

133 68 9 0 0 0 155 36536% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 42%PUTNAM

553 249 11 1 1 1 230 1,04653% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%SANTA ROSA

821 170 45 0 0 0 73 1,10974% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%SARASOTA

939 467 14 0 1 11 138 1,57060% 30% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9%SEMINOLE

481 129 36 0 4 11 66 72766% 18% 5% 0% 1% 2% 9%ST. JOHNS

389 377 25 0 0 2 359 1,15234% 33% 2% 0% 0% 0% 31%ST. LUCIE

138 17 0 0 0 0 31 18674% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER

98 10 6 0 0 0 60 17456% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 34%SUWANNEE

37 2 8 0 0 0 10 5765% 4% 14% 0% 0% 0% 18%TAYLOR

12 2 0 0 0 1 2 1771% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6% 12%UNION

1,282 455 57 0 10 3 56 1,86369% 24% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

60 14 0 0 0 0 6 8075% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%WAKULLA

215 39 21 0 0 0 135 41052% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 33%WALTON

21 32 16 0 0 0 45 11418% 28% 14% 0% 0% 0% 39%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 44,488 49% 91,47717,297 2,294 203 48 715 26,43219% 3% 0% 0% 1% 29%
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4 12 0 0 0 0 1 1724% 71% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%BAKER

11 2 3 0 0 0 0 1669% 13% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

12 18 1 0 0 0 12 4328% 42% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%BREVARD

68 51 6 0 0 2 45 17240% 30% 3% 0% 0% 1% 26%BROWARD

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

4 3 0 0 0 0 0 757% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

33 21 8 0 0 0 11 7345% 29% 11% 0% 0% 0% 15%CITRUS

9 1 1 0 0 0 3 1464% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 21%CLAY

16 7 2 0 0 0 2 2759% 26% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER

2 0 3 0 0 0 0 540% 0% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%DESOTO

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

23 22 9 0 0 0 1 5542% 40% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2%DUVAL

15 7 4 0 0 2 0 2854% 25% 14% 0% 0% 7% 0%ESCAMBIA

0 1 2 0 0 0 0 30% 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 956% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

44 26 1 0 0 2 0 7360% 36% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

6 1 0 0 0 0 2 967% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%INDIAN RIVER

0 2 0 0 0 1 0 30% 67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

8 3 0 0 0 0 0 1173% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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11 2 9 0 0 1 3 2642% 8% 35% 0% 0% 4% 12%LEE

11 3 0 0 0 0 0 1479% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 450% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

1 0 0 0 0 0 3 425% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%MANATEE

4 29 9 0 0 0 3 459% 64% 20% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARION

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

46 45 3 0 0 0 7 10146% 45% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%MIAMI-DADE

2 2 0 0 0 0 1 540% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%MONROE

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

8 5 9 0 0 0 0 2236% 23% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA

1 0 2 0 0 0 8 119% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 73%OKEECHOBEE

11 29 5 1 0 4 23 7315% 40% 7% 1% 0% 5% 32%ORANGE

13 3 1 0 0 2 1 2065% 15% 5% 0% 0% 10% 5%OSCEOLA

65 56 0 0 0 3 6 13050% 43% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%PALM BEACH

21 14 3 0 0 0 3 4151% 34% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%PASCO

37 25 3 0 0 0 7 7251% 35% 4% 0% 0% 0% 10%PINELLAS

33 13 17 0 0 0 4 6749% 19% 25% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK

2 5 0 0 0 0 0 729% 71% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

3 7 2 0 0 0 2 1421% 50% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%SARASOTA

16 19 1 0 0 0 0 3644% 53% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE

1 11 4 0 0 1 8 254% 44% 16% 0% 0% 4% 32%ST. JOHNS

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%ST. LUCIE

1 3 0 0 0 0 3 714% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

21 34 1 0 0 0 3 5936% 58% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 600 43% 1,405496 113 1 0 18 17735% 8% 0% 0% 1% 13%


